
FIRST AMENDMENT  
___________________________________ 

 
 

 THIS IS A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SERVICE CONTRACT dated the ________ 

day of __________________________, 20___, between: 

 

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, a municipal corporation of the State 
of Florida, whose address is 100 West Atlantic Boulevard, Pompano 
Beach, Florida 33060, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,” 
 

and 
 

THE BUTLER GROUP OF SOUTH FLORIDA, LLC, a Florida 
limited liability company, having its office and place of business at 
3810 Inverrary Boulevard, Suite 205, Lauderhill, FL 33319, hereinafter 
referred to as “CONTRACTOR.” 

 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Service Contract to provide and supervise school 

crossing guards at forty-eight (48) school crossings located within the City limits on July 29, 2016, 

("Original Agreement"); and  

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have mutually agreed to amend certain terms and 

conditions; 

 
WITNESSETH : 

 
 IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and payments 

herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. Each “WHEREAS” clause set forth above is true and correct and herein incorporated 

by this reference. 

2. The terms and conditions contained within the Original Agreement between CITY and 

CONTRACTOR, effective July 29, 2016, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof 

as Exhibit "A," shall remain in full force and effect for the new contract extension term except as 

specifically amended herein below. 



First Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and The Butler Group of South Florida, LLC 
Page 2 of 4 

Revised 3-29-2019 

3. The parties hereto agree that Article 6 Compensation and Method of Payment is hereby 

amended to read as follows:  

ARTICLE 6 
COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

 
A. CITY shall compensate CONTRACTOR for its provision of 
services hereunder for the first annual term for a grand total of 
$571,725.00 $647,434.20 as set forth below. 
 
Hourly rate for crossing guards and field supervisors: $11.09 
 
3 field supervisors x $ 11.09/hr. x 6 hrs./day x 210 school days /yr. = $ 
41,920.20  58 65 guards  x $ 11.09 1hr.  x 4 hrs./per day x 210 school 
days/yr. = $530,560.80 $605,514.00.  
 
 

GRAND TOTAL $571,725.00 $647,434.20  
… 
 

4. Exhibit 3 School Crossing Locations is hereby substituted for, and in all references, 

replaces, that Exhibit 3 School Crossing Locations which was attached to, referenced and made a 

part of the Original Agreement. 

5. This Agreement shall bind the parties and their respective executors, 

administrators, successors and assign and shall be fully effective as though the extension had been 

originally included in the Agreement. 

 

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

 

  



First Amendment between the City of Pompano Beach and The Butler Group of South Florida, LLC 
Page 3 of 4 

Revised 3-29-2019 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and 

year first above written. 

 

“CITY”: 

 
Witnesses:     CITY OF POMPANO BEACH 
 
 
________________________________ By:        
       REX HARDIN, MAYOR 
 
 
________________________________ By:        
       GREG HARRISON, CITY MANAGER 
 
Attest: 
 
 
___________________________________ 
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK     (SEAL) 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO DEPARTMENT HEAD: 
 
 
By:_________________________________ 
 
 
STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF BROWARD 
 
 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _______ day of 
_______________________, 20__ by REX HARDIN as Mayor, GREGORY HARRISON as City 
Manager, and ASCELETA HAMMOND as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a 
municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is personally known to me. 
 
 
              
NOTARY’S SEAL:    NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA 
 
              
 (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)  
 
         
 Commission Number 
  




	FIRST AMENDMENT



